
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - Knockhill Stages - 20/02/2022 Awards

Overall
3 Donnie Macdonald Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1596cc 5 54:49 1
5 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 55:06 2
8 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 55:26 3

Class 1 - Up to and including 1400cc
21 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 62:42 10 1
30 Christopher Smith Stuart McBride Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 63:37 13 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
8 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 55:26 3 1
9 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 55:26 4 2

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
19 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 1998cc 3 60:58 8 1
31 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 1800cc 3 66:35 16 2

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
5 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 55:06 2 1

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
3 Donnie Macdonald Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1596cc 5 54:49 1 1

11 Gareth Dalgliesh Kenneth Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 58:52 5 2

Highest Placed BECC Crew
29 Alistair Brearley JNR Keith Atkinson Suzuki Swift Sport 1586cc 2 62:23 9 4

1st Lady Driver
34 Sarah Dunn Peugeot 205 1600cc 2 72:35 21 8

1st Lady Co-Driver
4 Laura Connell Ford Fiesta S2000 Turbo 2000cc 5 60:03 7 3



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Knockhill Stages 20 February 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 17:15 on 20 February 2022 - In overall order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

3 Donnie Macdonald Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1596cc 5 5:59 5:39 5:50 4:53 4:54 4:59 5:50 5:45 5:33 5:27 54:49 1 1
5 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 6:01 5:54 5:04 5:01 5:06 5:03 6:02 5:55 5:32 5:28 55:06 2 1
8 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 6:01 5:55 5:10 5:07 5:08 5:04 5:58 5:58 5:37 5:28 55:26 3 1
9 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 6:04 5:55 5:09 5:02 5:04 5:01 6:00 5:59 5:39 5:33 55:26 4 2

11 Gareth Dalgliesh Kenneth Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 6:58 6:20 5:24 5:14 5:20 5:13 6:15 6:10 5:59 5:59 58:52 5 2
17 David McIntyre Andy Brown Citroen C2R2 1598cc 2 6:33 6:10 5:28 5:22 5:33 5:16 6:27 6:46 6:00 5:48 59:23 6 3
4 Andy Scott Laura Connell Ford Fiesta S2000 Turbo 2000cc 5 5:58 5:41 12:00 4:49 4:53 4:48 5:36 5:36 5:23 5:19 60:03 7 3

19 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:34 6:22 5:26 5:19 5:25 5:18 6:12 6:17 6:04 6:01 60:58 8 1
29 Alistair Brearley JNR Keith Atkinson Suzuki Swift Sport 1586cc 2 8:34 6:37 5:30 5:25 5:43 5:32 6:29 6:20 6:07 6:06 62:23 9 4
21 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 7:55 6:42 5:35 5:31 5:38 5:36 6:31 6:33 6:19 6:22 62:42 10 1
45 Justin Gunning Johnnie Mackay Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 8:34 6:59 5:41 5:29 5:26 5:21 6:19 6:27 6:40 6:08 63:04 11 5
35 Kenneth Blair Steven Szumlakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 1997cc 5 8:34 6:27 7:16 5:21 5:55 5:31 6:14 6:08 5:58 5:58 63:22 12 4
30 Christopher Smith Stuart McBride Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 8:34 6:50 5:48 5:34 5:40 5:32 6:35 6:29 6:22 6:13 63:37 13 2
24 Steven Crockett Kenny Anderson Peugeot 205 SC1400 1388cc 1 8:34 6:51 5:42 5:36 5:40 5:57 6:39 6:33 6:17 6:10 63:59 14 3
32 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:34 7:01 5:52 6:07 5:54 5:44 6:38 6:36 6:31 6:19 65:16 15 6
31 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 1800cc 3 8:34 7:08 6:15 5:49 6:02 5:58 6:53 6:42 6:38 6:36 66:35 16 2
40 Cameron Williamson Roscoe West Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:34 6:31 5:59 6:02 6:07 6:02 7:06 6:56 6:59 6:32 66:48 17 5
42 James Lyon Steve Bell Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 8:34 7:02 6:01 5:42 6:12 6:07 7:04 6:50 6:44 6:46 67:02 18 3
33 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 8:34 7:05 5:59 6:04 6:08 5:58 7:00 6:57 6:46 6:35 67:06 19 4
28 Nigel Harkness Helen Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:34 7:05 11:19 5:52 6:00 5:51 6:50 6:50 6:42 6:34 71:37 20 7
34 Sarah Dunn Hannah McKillop Peugeot 205 1600cc 2 8:34 7:14 6:02 5:51 6:10 6:03 7:05 12:00 6:52 6:44 72:35 21 8
44 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 8:34 7:03 12:00 5:47 8:42 5:56 6:54 6:50 6:48 6:34 75:08 22 9
39 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 8:34 7:56 8:39 6:43 6:48 6:37 7:55 6:20 7:35 8:09 75:16 23 5
6 Scott Mccombie Murray Strachan Mitsubishi Lancer evo 6 2000cc 5 30:00 6:13 5:14 5:11 5:21 5:07 5:59 5:58 5:47 5:36 80:26 24 6

36 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 8:34 7:48 12:00 6:46 9:31 6:54 8:08 7:53 7:54 7:25 82:53 25 6
1 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 5:52 5:40 12:00 6:08 F/F F/F
2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 5:45 5:39 5:21 4:45 4:52 4:50 F/F F/F



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Knockhill Stages 20 February 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 17:15 on 20 February 2022 - In overall order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

7 Ross Hunter Martin Woodcock Peugeot 205 1997cc 5 5:58 5:43 5:01 4:49 4:59 F/F F/F
12 Ian Archer Michael Moates Ford Escort Mk 2 2500cc 4 F/F F/F
14 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta St 2000cc 3 7:02 6:31 5:41 5:36 5:46 5:38 6:34 12:00 F/F F/F
16 Billy Cowe James Fleming Subaru Impreza 1944cc 3 F/F F/F
18 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 8:34 6:25 5:40 6:04 5:31 5:30 F/F F/F
20 Stephen Hunter Tom Hynd Honda Civic 1998cc 3 8:34 6:26 5:25 5:19 5:28 12:00 F/F F/F
22 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 F/F F/F
23 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:34 6:50 5:46 5:52 12:00 5:49 12:00 F/F F/F
25 Bobby Macdonald Eoghan Anderson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 8:34 7:16 F/F F/F
26 Alister Watson Ian Murray Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 1 8:34 6:35 5:22 5:26 5:17 F/F F/F
27 Colin Irving Emma Muir Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 8:34 6:55 8:09 5:57 6:19 F/F F/F
37 Gordon Milne Paul Watson VW Polonda 1598cc 2 8:34 7:25 6:22 6:09 6:23 12:00 7:18 7:19 F/F F/F
38 Cameron Davidson Ian Mcrae Peugeot 205 1900cc 3 8:34 6:49 5:43 6:33 6:08 5:55 6:41 F/F F/F
43 Steven Street Robert Wood Ford Escort Mk2 1993cc 3 8:34 12:00 5:57 5:48 F/F F/F



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Knockhill Stages 20 February 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 17:15 on 20 February 2022 - In class order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

21 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 7:55 6:42 5:35 5:31 5:38 5:36 6:31 6:33 6:19 6:22 62:42 10 1
30 Christopher Smith Stuart McBride Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 8:34 6:50 5:48 5:34 5:40 5:32 6:35 6:29 6:22 6:13 63:37 13 2
24 Steven Crockett Kenny Anderson Peugeot 205 SC1400 1388cc 1 8:34 6:51 5:42 5:36 5:40 5:57 6:39 6:33 6:17 6:10 63:59 14 3
33 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 8:34 7:05 5:59 6:04 6:08 5:58 7:00 6:57 6:46 6:35 67:06 19 4
39 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 8:34 7:56 8:39 6:43 6:48 6:37 7:55 6:20 7:35 8:09 75:16 23 5
36 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 8:34 7:48 12:00 6:46 9:31 6:54 8:08 7:53 7:54 7:25 82:53 25 6
22 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 F/F F/F
26 Alister Watson Ian Murray Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 1 8:34 6:35 5:22 5:26 5:17 F/F F/F
8 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 6:01 5:55 5:10 5:07 5:08 5:04 5:58 5:58 5:37 5:28 55:26 3 1
9 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 6:04 5:55 5:09 5:02 5:04 5:01 6:00 5:59 5:39 5:33 55:26 4 2

17 David McIntyre Andy Brown Citroen C2R2 1598cc 2 6:33 6:10 5:28 5:22 5:33 5:16 6:27 6:46 6:00 5:48 59:23 6 3
29 Alistair Brearley JNR Keith Atkinson Suzuki Swift Sport 1586cc 2 8:34 6:37 5:30 5:25 5:43 5:32 6:29 6:20 6:07 6:06 62:23 9 4
45 Justin Gunning Johnnie Mackay Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 8:34 6:59 5:41 5:29 5:26 5:21 6:19 6:27 6:40 6:08 63:04 11 5
32 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:34 7:01 5:52 6:07 5:54 5:44 6:38 6:36 6:31 6:19 65:16 15 6
28 Nigel Harkness Helen Harkness Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:34 7:05 11:19 5:52 6:00 5:51 6:50 6:50 6:42 6:34 71:37 20 7
34 Sarah Dunn Hannah McKillop Peugeot 205 1600cc 2 8:34 7:14 6:02 5:51 6:10 6:03 7:05 12:00 6:52 6:44 72:35 21 8
44 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 8:34 7:03 12:00 5:47 8:42 5:56 6:54 6:50 6:48 6:34 75:08 22 9
18 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 8:34 6:25 5:40 6:04 5:31 5:30 F/F F/F
37 Gordon Milne Paul Watson VW Polonda 1598cc 2 8:34 7:25 6:22 6:09 6:23 12:00 7:18 7:19 F/F F/F
19 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:34 6:22 5:26 5:19 5:25 5:18 6:12 6:17 6:04 6:01 60:58 8 1
31 Drew Barker Shona Hale Vauxhall Astra 1800cc 3 8:34 7:08 6:15 5:49 6:02 5:58 6:53 6:42 6:38 6:36 66:35 16 2
42 James Lyon Steve Bell Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 8:34 7:02 6:01 5:42 6:12 6:07 7:04 6:50 6:44 6:46 67:02 18 3
14 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta St 2000cc 3 7:02 6:31 5:41 5:36 5:46 5:38 6:34 12:00 F/F F/F
16 Billy Cowe James Fleming Subaru Impreza 1944cc 3 F/F F/F
20 Stephen Hunter Tom Hynd Honda Civic 1998cc 3 8:34 6:26 5:25 5:19 5:28 12:00 F/F F/F
23 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:34 6:50 5:46 5:52 12:00 5:49 12:00 F/F F/F
27 Colin Irving Emma Muir Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 8:34 6:55 8:09 5:57 6:19 F/F F/F



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd Knockhill Stages 20 February 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 17:15 on 20 February 2022 - In class order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

38 Cameron Davidson Ian Mcrae Peugeot 205 1900cc 3 8:34 6:49 5:43 6:33 6:08 5:55 6:41 F/F F/F
43 Steven Street Robert Wood Ford Escort Mk2 1993cc 3 8:34 12:00 5:57 5:48 F/F F/F
5 Kyle Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 6:01 5:54 5:04 5:01 5:06 5:03 6:02 5:55 5:32 5:28 55:06 2 1

12 Ian Archer Michael Moates Ford Escort Mk 2 2500cc 4 F/F F/F
3 Donnie Macdonald Andrew Falconer Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1596cc 5 5:59 5:39 5:50 4:53 4:54 4:59 5:50 5:45 5:33 5:27 54:49 1 1

11 Gareth Dalgliesh Kenneth Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 6:58 6:20 5:24 5:14 5:20 5:13 6:15 6:10 5:59 5:59 58:52 5 2
4 Andy Scott Laura Connell Ford Fiesta S2000 Turbo 2000cc 5 5:58 5:41 12:00 4:49 4:53 4:48 5:36 5:36 5:23 5:19 60:03 7 3

35 Kenneth Blair Steven Szumlakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 1997cc 5 8:34 6:27 7:16 5:21 5:55 5:31 6:14 6:08 5:58 5:58 63:22 12 4
40 Cameron Williamson Roscoe West Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:34 6:31 5:59 6:02 6:07 6:02 7:06 6:56 6:59 6:32 66:48 17 5
6 Scott Mccombie Murray Strachan Mitsubishi Lancer evo 6 2000cc 5 30:00 6:13 5:14 5:11 5:21 5:07 5:59 5:58 5:47 5:36 80:26 24 6
1 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 5:52 5:40 12:00 6:08 F/F F/F
2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 5:45 5:39 5:21 4:45 4:52 4:50 F/F F/F
7 Ross Hunter Martin Woodcock Peugeot 205 1997cc 5 5:58 5:43 5:01 4:49 4:59 F/F F/F

25 Bobby Macdonald Eoghan Anderson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 8:34 7:16 F/F F/F



BECC - Knockhill Stages - 20/02/2022 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

1 John Marshall Craig Wallace 5 5:52 5:40 12:00 6:08 F/F
2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis 5 5:45 5:39 5:21 4:45 4:52 4:50 F/F
7 Ross Hunter Martin Woodcock 5 5:58 5:43 5:01 4:49 4:59 F/F

12 Ian Archer Michael Moates 4 F/F Coupe
14 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul 3 7:02 6:31 5:41 5:36 5:46 5:38 6:34 12:00 F/F
16 Billy Cowe James Fleming 3 F/F
18 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood 2 8:34 6:25 5:40 6:04 5:31 5:30 F/F
20 Stephen Hunter Tom Hynd 3 8:34 6:26 5:25 5:19 5:28 12:00 F/F
22 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald 1 F/F
23 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees 3 8:34 6:50 5:46 5:52 12:00 5:49 12:00 F/F
25 Bobby Macdonald Eoghan Anderson 5 8:34 7:16 F/F Stopped SS3
26 Alister Watson Ian Murray 1 8:34 6:35 5:22 5:26 5:17 F/F
27 Colin Irving Emma Muir 3 8:34 6:55 8:09 5:57 6:19 F/F
37 Gordon Milne Paul Watson 2 8:34 7:25 6:22 6:09 6:23 12:00 7:18 7:19 F/F
38 Cameron Davidson Ian Mcrae 3 8:34 6:49 5:43 6:33 6:08 5:55 6:41 F/F
43 Steven Street Robert Wood 3 8:34 12:00 5:57 5:48 F/F



BECC - Knockhill Stages - 20/02/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 2 5:45 3 5:39 7 5:01 2 4:45 2 4:52 4 4:48 4 5:36 4 5:36 4 5:23 4 5:19
2 1 5:52 2 5:39 5 5:04 4 4:49 4 4:53 2 4:50 3 5:50 3 5:45 5 5:32 3 5:27
3 4 5:58 1 5:40 9 5:09 7 4:49 3 4:54 3 4:59 8 5:58 5 5:55 3 5:33 8 5:28
4 7 5:58 4 5:41 8 5:10 3 4:53 7 4:59 9 5:01 6 5:59 8 5:58 8 5:37 5 5:28
5 3 5:59 7 5:43 6 5:14 5 5:01 9 5:04 5 5:03 9 6:00 6 5:58 9 5:39 9 5:33
6 8 6:01 5 5:54 2 5:21 9 5:02 5 5:06 8 5:04 5 6:02 9 5:59 6 5:47 6 5:36
7 5 6:01 8 5:55 26 5:22 8 5:07 8 5:08 6 5:07 19 6:12 35 6:08 35 5:58 17 5:48
8 9 6:04 9 5:55 11 5:24 6 5:11 26 5:17 11 5:13 35 6:14 11 6:10 11 5:59 35 5:58
9 17 6:33 17 6:10 20 5:25 11 5:14 11 5:20 17 5:16 11 6:15 19 6:17 17 6:00 11 5:59

10 11 6:58 6 6:13 19 5:26 19 5:19 6 5:21 19 5:18 45 6:19 39 6:20 19 6:04 19 6:01
11 14 7:02 11 6:20 17 5:28 20 5:19 19 5:25 45 5:21 17 6:27 29 6:20 29 6:07 29 6:06
12 21 7:55 19 6:22 29 5:30 35 5:21 45 5:26 18 5:30 29 6:29 45 6:27 24 6:17 45 6:08
13 30 8:34 18 6:25 21 5:35 17 5:22 20 5:28 35 5:31 21 6:31 30 6:29 21 6:19 24 6:10
14 24 8:34 20 6:26 18 5:40 29 5:25 18 5:31 30 5:32 14 6:34 21 6:33 30 6:22 30 6:13
15 33 8:34 35 6:27 45 5:41 26 5:26 17 5:33 29 5:32 30 6:35 24 6:33 32 6:31 32 6:19
16 39 8:34 14 6:31 14 5:41 45 5:29 21 5:38 21 5:36 32 6:38 32 6:36 31 6:38 21 6:22
17 36 8:34 40 6:31 24 5:42 21 5:31 30 5:40 14 5:38 24 6:39 31 6:42 45 6:40 40 6:32
18 26 8:34 26 6:35 38 5:43 30 5:34 24 5:40 32 5:44 38 6:41 17 6:46 28 6:42 28 6:34
19 29 8:34 29 6:37 23 5:46 24 5:36 29 5:43 23 5:49 28 6:50 28 6:50 42 6:44 44 6:34
20 45 8:34 21 6:42 30 5:48 14 5:36 14 5:46 28 5:51 31 6:53 44 6:50 33 6:46 33 6:35
21 32 8:34 38 6:49 3 5:50 42 5:42 32 5:54 38 5:55 44 6:54 42 6:50 44 6:48 31 6:36
22 28 8:34 30 6:50 32 5:52 44 5:47 35 5:55 44 5:56 33 7:00 40 6:56 34 6:52 34 6:44
23 34 8:34 23 6:50 43 5:57 43 5:48 28 6:00 24 5:57 42 7:04 33 6:57 40 6:59 42 6:46
24 44 8:34 24 6:51 33 5:59 31 5:49 31 6:02 33 5:58 34 7:05 37 7:19 39 7:35 36 7:25
25 18 8:34 27 6:55 40 5:59 34 5:51 40 6:07 31 5:58 40 7:06 36 7:53 36 7:54 39 8:09
26 37 8:34 45 6:59 42 6:01 28 5:52 33 6:08 40 6:02 37 7:18 34 12:00



BECC - Knockhill Stages - 20/02/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 19 8:34 32 7:01 34 6:02 23 5:52 38 6:08 34 6:03 39 7:55 14 12:00
28 31 8:34 42 7:02 31 6:15 27 5:57 34 6:10 42 6:07 36 8:08
29 42 8:34 44 7:03 37 6:22 40 6:02 42 6:12 39 6:37 23 12:00
30 20 8:34 33 7:05 35 7:16 33 6:04 27 6:19 36 6:54
31 23 8:34 28 7:05 27 8:09 18 6:04 37 6:23 37 12:00
32 27 8:34 31 7:08 39 8:39 32 6:07 39 6:48 20 12:00
33 38 8:34 34 7:14 28 11:19 1 6:08 44 8:42
34 43 8:34 25 7:16 36 12:00 37 6:09 36 9:31
35 35 8:34 37 7:25 44 12:00 38 6:33 23 12:00
36 40 8:34 36 7:48 4 12:00 39 6:43
37 25 8:34 39 7:56 1 12:00 36 6:46
38 6 30:00 43 12:00


